

About New Oregon Cemetery

Land located three and a half miles south of the town of Cresco, lowa was purchased from the Haberly Farm in 1854 to become the New Oregon Cemetery. More land was purchased in 1860 and again in 1983 to become the size it is today. It is recorded that 47 Civil War Veterans are buried in the cemetery. In 1986 an Avenue of Flags honoring all Veterans buried there was organized by the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 4561 and it's Ladies' Auxiliary in cooperation with the Cemetery Board. Flags are flown on Memorial Day and Veterans Day weather permitting. At present 79 flags are flown with more being added each year. The New Oregon Cemetery is a beautiful place cared for by loving hands honoring the dear ones buried there.

Your Gift Will Keep on Giving

Because the New Oregon Cemetery Fund is a permanent fund with the Community Foundation, the donated dollars are invested, and only the income from the fund is granted out. Your contribution will help carry out the mission of the New Oregon Cemetery now, and forever. To learn more about this fund, contact the Community Foundation today at 319-287-9106.

Added Tax Benefits of Giving

Gifts to permanent endowment funds of the Community Foundation that benefit lowa charitable causes are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit, in addition to the federal deductions for charitable gifts through the Endow lowa program.



here for good.

Ready to Donate?

Thank you for supporting the mission of the New Oregon Cemetery Fund.

Please complete the information below:

Name		
Address		
City/State/Zip		
Phone		
Email		
Enclosed is my check for \$		
Make checks payable to "New Oregon Cemetery Fund".		
I would like to pledge a total of \$		
To be paid: ☐ annually for 3 years ☐ semi-annually for 3 years ☐ quarterly for 3 years		
I would like my payments to begin (date):		
☐ I would like more information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, bequests, etc. Please contact me.		
My gift is made in honor/memory of:		
Signature:		

Online gifts can also be made at www.howardccf.org

Please send checks to: Howard County Community Foundation 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, IA 50613

Or pay by credit card:	
Name	
Card #	
Exp. Date	

An affiliate of The Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

www.howardccf.org • 319-287-9106